

|                    |
|--------------------|
| Serial No. 116     |
| Supplementary List |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

CrIM No. 175/2026 in  
CRM(M) No. 742/2025

Abdul Razak Beigh

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate*

V/S

Altaf Ahmad Khan

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

27.02.2026

01. No ground is made out in the present application for preponement of the main case, as such, the instant application is dismissed.
02. CM disposed of.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
27.02.2026  
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"