

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 742/2025 CrIM(1848/2025)

ABDUL RAZZAK BEIGH.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Taha Khalil, Adv.

Versus

ALTAF AHMAD KHAN.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

1. Registry to send reminder for summoning of the record from the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Chadoora, as already directed by this Court vide order dated 26.11.2025. The record further reveals that, despite service, the respondents have not appeared so far. However, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to file the response, failing which the instant petition which has been preferred under Section 528 of BNSS, shall be considered on its own merits on the next date of hearing.
2. List this matter on 15th May, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
15.04.2026
Sakeena